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CHAPTER 186.
[H. F. No. 1082.]

AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE THE TOWNSHIP OF CHATFIELD IN FILL-
HORE COUNTY TO ISSUE BONDS FOR THE PURPOSE OP REFUND-
ING ITS PRESENT INDEBIEDNESS.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

SECTION 1. That the township of Chatfield in the county of Fill-
more and state of Minnesota, is hereby authorized and empowered to
issue its bonds for the purpose of refunding its present bonded in-
debtedness; said bonds shall be issued in sums of not less than one
hundred (100) dollars each, and shall have interest coupons attached,
and shall not exceed in the aggregate the sum of thirty-four thousand
(34,000) dollars, of which said sum, nine thousand (9,000) dollars
thereof shall be and become due and payable on or before ten (10)
years from the date thereof, and twenty-five thousand (25,000) dollars
thereof shall be and become due and payable in not less than ten
(10) years, and on or before twenty (20) yonrg from the dats thereof,
all of which shall bear interest not to exceed six (6) per cent, per
annum, payable annually, viz: On the first (1st) day of January and
July in each year.

SEO. 2. Said bonds and coupons shall be signed by the chairman
of the board of supervisors of said township and countersigned by
the clerk of the same, and negotiated by said board, but at not less
than their par value.

SEO. 3. The sum or soms realized from the sale of said bonds
shall be used exclusively in payment of the present bonded indebt-
edness of said township.

SEC. 4. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
the date of its passage.

Approved April 3, 1889.

CHAPTER 187.
[H. F. No. 1060.]

AN ACT ENTITLED AN ACT TO AUTHORIZE THE VILLAGE OF HEC-
TOR, RENVILLE COUNTY, MINNESOTA, TO ISSUE BONDS.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That the village of Hector, Kenville county, Minne-
sota, is hereby authorized to issue its bonds in the sum of one thousand
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dollars (81,000), bearing interest at the rate of not to exceed eight (8)
per cent per annum, proceeds of said bonds to be used to purchase
fire apparatus for said village, said bonds to run the term of twenty
(20) years, and to be issued in sums of two hundred and fifty dollars
(8250), each.

SEO. 2, This act shall take effect and be in force from and after it
passage.

Approved April 3, 1889.

CHAPTER 188.
[H. F. No. 1036.]

AN ACT AUTHORIZING THE CITY OP LITTLE FALLS TO ISSUE
BONDS FOB THE CONSTRUCTION OF SEWERS.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That the city council of the city of Little Falls, by a
majority vote of its members, shall have power and authority to issue
and negotiate the bonds of said city to an amount not exceeding fifteen
thousand (16,000) dollars, to raise money with which to construct
sewers in said city.

Said bonds shall be of the denomination of one thousand (1,000)
dollars each, and payable not more than thirty (30) years after their
date, with interest not exceeding five (5) per cent, per annum, payable
semi-annually; and none of said bonds shall be negotiated for less
than par, and may be issued from time to time, as needed.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after
its passage.

Approved April 24, 1889.


